

SWAMY SARANAM **TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD** Thiruvananthapuram – 695 001

Phone: 0471-2337790, email- tdbestate@gmail.com **NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

ED/TN/3/2021-22

The Executive Engineer, Estate Division on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board invites competitive tenders for the following works and supply of furniture from Registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board, Licenced contractor in PWD.

Sl No	Tender No.	Name of work with PAC	EMD (2.5%)	Cost of Tender	Time of completion
		VARKALA GROUP			
1.	ED/T11/2021-22	Kappil Devaswom in Varkala Group-Enclosing the Devaswom land reg. PAC.Rs.4,55,449/-(Re-tender)	11,500/-	950+GST	6 Months
		KOLLAM GROUP			
2.	ED/T12/2021-22	Kalangara Memorial building (Ananthavalleeswaram) in Kollam Group-Urgent repairs and maintenance and removing undersirable vegetation growth on building reg.PAC.1,34,389/-(Re-tender)	3500/-	500+GST	2 Months
3.	ED/T13/2021-22	Kilikolloor Devaswom in Kollam Group-Urgent repairs and maintenance to the sadyalayam reg.PAC.Rs.3,03,874/-(Re- tender)	7800/-	650+GST	2 Months
4.	ED/T14/2021-22	Palackal Bharanikkau Devaswom in Karunagappally Group-Constructing Kanikkamandapam reg. PAC.Rs.1,80,316/-(Re-Tender)	5,000/-	500+GST	2 Months

17/02/2022-1 PM Sale of Tender documents up to Last date and time of receipt of tender up to 17/02/2022-3 PM. • Date and time of opening of tender 17/02/2022- 3.30 PM.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. EMD should in the form of deposit receipt from any of the nationalized/scheduled banks pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Estate Division, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Classification of contractors: 'D' class up to 6 lakh, 'C' class up to 50 lakh, 'B' class up to 2.50 Crores, 'A' class above 2.50 Crores for civil work and for electrical work 'C' class up to 5 lakh, 'B' class up to 25 lakh, 'A' class above 25 lakh.
- 3. The tender will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized agents present at 3.30 P.M on the last date of receipt of Tender.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason.
- 5. If the last date of receipt of tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- All other conditions of inviting of tender in Travancore Devaswom Board will be applicable to this tender also. Further details can be had from this office, office of the Chief Engineer (General), Travancore

Devaswom Board and the Assistant Engineer's Office, Varkala, Kollam during office hours on all working days.

Thiruvananthapuram, 07 /02/2022

Sd/-Executive Engineer Estate Division Travancore Devaswom Board